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In the Matter of       OADR Docket No. WET 2024-005 

Town of Rockport DPW     MassDEP-NERO (SDA) 

Beach Street       Rockport, MA 

________________________     

 

 

  

FINAL DECISION 

I am the Final Decision-Maker in this administrative appeal (“appeal”) by special 

designation.  

The petitioners have filed a voluntary withdrawal of this appeal.  The petitioners’ 

voluntary withdrawal constitutes a waiver by the petitioners to any further administrative review 

before the Department as well as appeal to court of the Superseding Determination of 

Applicability (“SDA”) issued by the Northeast Regional Office of the Massachusetts Department 

of Environmental Protection (“MassDEP or the Department”) on February 28, 2024.   

Accordingly, the Department issues this final decision incorporating the petitioner’s voluntary 

withdrawal, and dismisses this appeal.   

       

       

        Salvatore M. Giorlandino 

Chief Presiding Officer 

 

 



 

 

SERVICE LIST  

Petitioner: John and Anne Franco, Trustees 

Beach Street Realty Trust  

    4 Bretton Road 

Dover, MA 02030  

 

Legal Representative:  Michael Walsh, Esq.  

    Walsh & Walsh LLP 

P.O. Box 9 

Lynnfield, MA  

email: walsh.lynnfield@gmail.com 

  

Applicant:     Town of Rockport DPW 

    34 Broadway  

    Rockport, MA 01930 

    Email: DPW@Rockportma.gov 

 

    Rockport Conservation Commission  

    Town Hall Annex  

    26 Broadway 

    Rockport, MA 01930 

    Gerri Falco, Conservation Agent 

    John Lopez, Conservation Agent 

    Email: gfalco@rockportma.gov 

    Email: jlopez@rockportma.gov 

 

Legal Representative: Amy Kwesell, Esq. 

    KP Law 

    101 Arch Street, 12th Floor 

    Boston, MA  02110 

    Akwesell@k-plaw.com  

 

MassDEP:   Jill Provencal, Wetlands Section Chief 

    Jenna Pirotta, Environmental Analyst 

    MassDEP/NERO 

    150 Presidential Way  

Woburn, MA 01801   

    email: jill.provencal@mass.gov 

    email: Jenna.pirotta@mass.gov  

 

Legal Representative:  Peter Tison, Counsel 

    Bruce Hopper, Litigation Manager   

    MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

    100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor 

Boston, MA 02114 

email: Peter.tison@mass.gov  

email: bruce.e.hopper@mass.gov 
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Cc:    Jakarta Childers, Paralegal, MassDEP 

    email: Jakarta.Childers@mass.gov 

    

Eric Worrall, Regional Director  

Heidi Zisch, Regional Counsel  

MassDEP/NERO 

150 Presidential Way  

Woburn, MA 01801 

email: eric.worrall@mass.gov 

email: Heidi.zisch@mass.gov  
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